County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo

L This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration
statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.
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Total
Pre-Registered1
6,769
4

102
572
140
76
4,714
74
755
2,932
74
377
580
53
2,821
338
208
56
27,843
520
1,547
39
247
890
13

49
1,739
456
294
11,408
1,605
38
8,789
5,376
233
8,059
11,654
1,769
2,699
1,192
2,848

Democratic
3,718
2

23
213
22

25
2,383
17
188
1,082
22
124
257
12
944
106
43

14,680
168
936

97
359

21
766
235
101

4,292
459

3,339
2,346

114
3,102
4,610
1,112
1,239

332
1,516

Pre-Registration by County

Republican
301
1
32
140
56
17
455
24
203
687
22
65
129
15
805
98
63
29
3,163
136
76
15
40
180

174
48

62
2,224
428
18
1,932
767
40
1,665
1,898
52
487
221
164

American
Independent

174
0

7
25
12
5
224

46
164

26
27

166
19
24

1,298
38
61

12
52

67
17
15
528
103

523
275

444
609
35
140
86
99

Green
51
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236

14

79
20

81
72

50
106
16
26
22
31



Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Alameda 48 49 0 25 2,403
Alpine 0 0 0 0 1
Amador 5 0 0 0 32
Butte 13 11 4 2 157
Calaveras 5 1 0 1 42
Colusa 1 1 0 0 27
Contra Costa 56 44 28 21 1,451
Del Norte 1 2 0 1 22
El Dorado 16 4 0 2 286
Fresno 48 40 35 21 836
Glenn 1 2 0 24
Humboldt 3 4 3 0 139
Imperial 10 6 1 143
Inyo 3 0 0 0 21
Kern 53 26 23 5 784
Kings 6 3 0 6 96
Lake 1 1 0 1 75
Lassen 2 1 0 16
Los Angeles 285 310 92 231 7,548
Madera 4 6 4 0 162
Marin 13 3 18 7 419
Mariposa 1 0 0 14
Mendocino 5 3 0 4 83
Merced 21 7 0 10 251
Modoc 0 0 0 3 1
Mono 2 1 0 0 14
Monterey 22 19 26 6 643
Napa 9 7 4 0 132
Nevada 6 1 0 5 99
Orange 155 93 1 16 4,020
Placer 35 11 11 10 528
Plumas 0 0 0 0 13
Riverside 132 118 23 41 2,600
Sacramento 73 56 12 31 1,744
San Benito 4 1 0 0 64
San Bernardino 110 100 2 72 2,514
San Diego 176 126 29 125 3,975
San Francisco 22 5 9 4 514
San Joaquin 44 23 24 11 705
San Luis Obispo 27 7 13 5 479
San Mateo 27 11 142 18 840



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

L This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration

Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Pre-Registration by County

Total American
Pre-Registered1 Democratic Republican Independent
1,463 640 228 73
7,995 4,116 562 235
933 514 65 46
557 97 241 35
7 1 3 0

89 12 38
1,521 700 168 89
1,819 944 193 84
1,726 712 370 97
334 113 83 26

187 42 75

26 4 12
1,493 478 362 88
124 25 43 8
3,730 1,444 609 185
747 356 78 36
259 72 77 15
132,962 59,290 20,153 6,384
44.59% 15.16% 4.80%

statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

Green
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0.88%



Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 28 19 10 6 444
Santa Clara 81 58 0 7 2,884
Santa Cruz 24 7 4 5 257
Shasta 13 4 0 3 160
Sierra 1 0 0 0 2
Siskiyou 0 0 1 1 32
Solano 13 15 1 11 504
Sonoma 35 13 20 5 491
Stanislaus 30 22 5 20 461
Sutter 6 1 0 3 100
Tehama 0 2 0 0 60
Trinity 0 0 0 1 6
Tulare 26 19 14 12 485
Tuolumne 2 0 0 0 45
Ventura 47 39 11 28 1,339
Yolo 11 6 0 2 249
Yuba 6 3 0 3 80
State Total 1,768 1,312 574 792 41,516
Percent 1.33% 0.99% 0.43% 0.60% 31.22%
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